amount shown will be the statistic as reported for this cost center on Form CMS-
2552-96, Worksheet B-1, line 6, column 5.

• As Adjusted – where the A&G cost center has previously been adjusted by the

audit capability, the contractor shall insert in this column the amount shown "As
Adjusted" for the previous adjustment.  Reference should be made to this previous
adjustment, e.g., (see adjustment no. 1).

I – Increase (Decrease)

Insert the amount of the adjustment.  The adjustment amount should be indicated by
brackets if it represents a (decrease) of the amount in the "As Reported or As Adjusted"
column.

J – As Adjusted

This column is the result of adding or subtracting the adjustment amount from the
previously reported amount.

AUDIT ADJUSTMENT REPORT   (Sample Format)

These adjustments will be incorporated in our revised Statement of
Reimbursable Cost for the period ended ______________.

Provider # _____________________________
Provider Name _________________________
Fiscal Year   __________________________

Adj.  Pg or   Explanation of W/S A A-6  As Reported  Increase or

No. Form Sch Line Col Adjustment Line # Ltr. Basis or As Adjusted (Decrease) As Adjusted

1 2552-96 S-3 1 4 Hospital Adults & Peds   34,400   125   34,525

  Part I 6  ICU   812   (89)   723

   7  CCU   791   24   815

   To revise Title XVIII inpatient days to

   agree to the PS&R paid through

   12/31/02.  42 CFR 413.64 &

   CMS 15-I, §2404.  W/P 15-2

2 2552-96 A-6 1 4 Nonallowable Marketing – Salaries 99.01 Z   $   –   $  252,000   $   252,000

   5 Nonallowable Marketing – Other 99.01   –   153,000   153,000

   8 Nonallowable Marketing – Salaries 6   –   (252,000)   (252,000)

   9 Nonallowable Marketing – Other 6   –   (153,000)   (153,000)

   To reclassify Marketing Expense to

   a nonreimbursable cost center, so

   that it receives its appropriate share

   of overhead.  42 CFR 413..9 &

   CMS 15-I, §2136.  W/P 4-3

3 2552-96 A-8 22 2 Vending Machines 8  B  $   –   $  (11,690)  $   (11,690)

   To offset income earned from

   vending machines.  42 CFR 413.9 &

   CMS 15-I, §2102..3.   W/P 4-4B

4 2552-96 B-1 6 5 Administrative & General   $   5,659,255   $(252,000)  $5,407,255

   99.01  Nonallowable Marketing   –   252,000   252,000

   To reflect adjustments made to

   salaries for the Employee Benefits

   statistic as the stat is based on

   Gross salaries.  42 CFR 413.24 &

   CMS 15-I, §2306.  W/P 11-6

5 2552-96 C 37 6 Operating Room   $   2,875,965   $  342,105   $3,218,070

  Part I

   To revise Inpatient Operating Room

   charges to agree to the provider's

   trial balance.  42 CFR 413.24 &

   CMS 15-I, §2304.  W/P 15-2

6 2552-96 D-4 37  Operating Room   $   716,479   $   25,452   $   741,931

   41  Radiology – Diagnostic   332,735   3,125   335,860

   44  Laboratory   660,777   105,410   766,187

   50  Physical Therapy   138,455   36,500   174,955

   To adjust the Title XVIII Inpatient

   Charges to agree to the PS&R

   paid through 12/31/02.

   42 CFR 413.53 & CMS 15-I, §2204.

   W/P 15-2

7 2552-96 E 21 1 Reimbursable Bad Debts   $   33,450   $   (3,200)  $   30,250

  Part A

   To adjust Part A Bad Debts to

   remove those bad debts written off

   prior to 120 days.  42 CFR 413.80

   CMS 15-I:310.2.  W/P 14-1B

8 2552-96 E-1 1 2 Interim Payments Paid   $   7,121,387   $  125,600   $7,246,987

   2  Interim Payments Payable   154,955   (154,955)   –

   To adjust Interim Payments to

   agree to the PS&R paid through

   12/31/02.  42 CFR 413.64 &

   CMS 15-I,§2404.  W/P 15-5

9 2552-96 E-3 3.07 1 Weighted FTE Count for Primary Care Residents  150.55 -2.34   148.21

  Part IV 3.08  Weighted FTE Count for All Other Residents   95.40  -1.02   94.38

   3.11  Weighted Dental & Podiatric FTE Count   11.00  -0.55   10.45

   To adjust the GME FTE count to agree to the

   provider's rotation schedules.  42 CFR 413.86

   W/P 13-8G

Exhibit VII  – Form of Report on Audit of Medicare Cost Report
(Rev. 27, 12-19-03)

CONTRACTOR LETTERHEAD

PROVIDER NAME ___________________________________________

PROVIDER NUMBERS ________________________________________

REPORTING PERIOD FROM__________________TO________________

We have audited the provider(s) Medicare cost report for the cost reporting period stated
above.

We conducted our audit in accordance with government auditing standards (GAS).  They